American Shetland Pony Club

174559 STS RAZOR'S MUSTANG SALLY

Foaled: 8/29/2023

Current **Owner:** Lisa M Rains, Ponca City, OK 74604

Certificate of Registration



Breeder: Lisa M Rains, Ponca City, OK 74604					150206A SPRINGER FARMS HIGH VOLTAGE
				157088A SPRINGER FARMS HO	DT WIRE
				Bay	154665A SPRINGER FARMS MAGIC LADY
Sex: Mare		170994	STS RAZOR WIRE		145987A B & L'S ROCK "E" MARDI GRA (HOF)
			Bay	158628 MARTIN'S MARDI GRA Bay	AS STOP 'N STARE (HOF)
Color: Bay Pi	into				144274A ROYAL TAMARIX
Colore Duy I			Seal		
Height:			9301		
Microchip #:					135309A KEWPIE'S PEPITO OF ARENOSA
Mane & Tail:	Mixed	1		152514A D&S OKEY DOKEY Sorrel Pinto	
mane & Tan.					146215A D & S SPRING TIME
		157071A			145987A B & L'S ROCK "E" MARDI GRA (HOF)
	Plaza		Sorrel Pinto	150634A MARTIN'S MARDI'S BO Light Bay	ONNIE BELLE (HOF)
Markings:					147530A CHEG-KIM'S BELLE STAR
Warkings.	Blaze Four White Legs				
					4

American Shetland Pony Club 81 - B East Queenwood Road Morton, IL 61550



3/31/2025

PRINT DATE

PRESIDENT

Recorded: 11/29/2023

Rules and Obligations

American Shetland Pony Club

HE AMERICAN SHETLAND PONY CLUB, its officers, directors,

members of committees, employees, representatives and agents will attempt to obtain true and complete information in connection with registration of animals, transfer of registration certificates, hearings, and all other matters related to activities of the Corporation. Except for intentional wrongdoing neither the

American Shetland Pony Club, nor its officers, directors, committee members, employees, representatives or agents will be liable in any way, for issuance of any pedigree certificate, for the transfer of any pedigree certificate, for the cancellation of any pedigree certificate, for the refusal to issue a pedigree certificate, for the issuance of any pedigree statements, for the refusal to transfer any pedigree certificate, for any disciplinary procedure brought against or penalties imposed on any member or non-members as described in these Rules or for any other activities engaged in, by or on behalf of the American Shetland Pony Club.

Other than as sest forth above, neither The American Shetland Pony Club, nor any of its directors, officers, employees, committee members, representatives or agents shall be liable in any event for any action or failure to act in connection with the operation of the Registries maintained by the Corporation.

1. Any Registry record found to be inaccurate Operations or Board of Directors may may be expunged or altered as deemed appropriate by the Director of Operations or the Board of Directors.

2 If any statement in any registration or transfer application should at any time be found to be inaccurate, the registration or transfer may be omitted from publication or published in altered form. If any error published information should be discovered after publication, the correction may be made and published in such form as the Director of

determine.

3. No warranties, express or implied, arise from the issuance of any registry record by the Corporation. All records issued by the Corporation shall be issued on an "as is" basis in reliance on information supplied by the member seeking issuance of the record.

4 Registry records issued by the Corporation remain the property of the Corporation, and no member shall be entitled to claim any ownership interest in the record.

Record of Transfer for

174559 STS RAZOR'S MUSTANG SALLY

DATE **OWNER NAME AND ADDRESS** Lease End Date

Orig. Owner -Lisa M Rains, Ponca City, OK 74604

I AUTHORIZE the transfer of ownership of this animal on the book of the American Shetland Pony Club. This animal was delivered to:

PLEASE PRINT NAME

COMPLETE ADDRESS

I ALSO CERTIFY that I have compared the animal with the photo and the information shown on this certificate, and that the animal sold by me agrees with this photo. If the animal being transferred is a bred mare, the seller must supply a service certificate to the purchaser.

SIGNATURE OF SELLER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

SALE DATE

The animal on this ceretificate has been accepted for entry in the ASPC Stud Book, such acceptance being based upon an application duly ceretified by the breeder. This certificate is the sole property of the ASPC and is subject to correction or cancellation under the rules and regulations of the registry.

